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White Sands National Park

2020 Programs

Full Moon Hikes

Full Moon Nights

Hike the moonlit dunes Learn about the park and
with a ranger. Reservations enjoy the beauty of the
required and accepted moonlit dunes. Park

one year in advance. Park entrance fees apply.
entrance and program Program is free.

fees apply.

7:30 pm  Tue. April 7 8:00 pm  Thu. May 7
7:45pm  Wed. May 6 8:30 pm Fri. June 5
8:15pm  Thu.June4 ggg pm :I‘lm. Jx|yg53
8:15pm  Fri.July 3 00 pm on. Au
8:00 Sm Sun. Aﬁg 2 7:30pm  Wed. Sept 2
7:30 pm  Tue. Sept 1 7:00pm  Fri. Oct2
6:45 pm Thu. Oct 1

6:15 pm Fri. Oct 30

Sunset Strolls Astronomy

Take a leisurely one-hour Enjoy a ranger led program

walk with a ranger. Offered
daily one hour before sunset.
Park entrance fees apply.
Program is free.

followed by viewing through
telescopes. Programs offered
various times throughout the
year. Program is free.

Lake Lucero Tours

Hike with a ranger to the
source of the gypsum sand.
Reservations required and

accepted one year in advance.

Program fees apply.

10 am Sat. Jan 25
10 am  Sat. Feb 22
10 am Sat. March 21
10 am  Sat. April 25
10am  Sat. Nov 21
10am  Sat. Dec 26

Schedules are subject to change. Activities may be
cancelled. For information call 575-479-6124 ext. 236.

For reservations & information visit:

www.nps.gov/whsa




